185064

AMENDMENT NO. _ 4

CONTRACT NO. _30001969

FOR

Street Construction Inspection Personnel & Engineering Technician Personnel as Needed for
City of Portland, Bureau of Transportation (PBOT)

Pursuant to Ordinance No. TBD after Council Hearing

This Contract was made and entered on June 8, 2009 by and between CMTS, Inc., hereinafter called
Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its
duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. Due to higher than anticipated workloads as a result of Federal ARRA funding and the larger
concentration of projects and seasonal work all necessitate an increased number of workload

requests to the Contractor.

2. This Amendment shall increase the Contract amount by $500,000.00 in order to complete work
as anticipated under this Contract. The new Not-to-Exceed value of the contract is now
$2,125,000.00

3. Additional contract time is necessary in order to adequately prepare for the next formal solicitation
for Street Construction Inspection & Engineering Technician services. This Amendment shall

extend this Contract to June 30", 2012.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the
use of electronic signatures.

CMTS, Inc.

By: ‘ Date:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Telephone:

1of2 REV 04/10


http:2,125,000.00
http:500,000.00

185064

Contract No. _30001969 | Amendment/Change Order No. 4

Contract Title: _Street Construction Inspection Personnel & Engineering Technician Personnel as -
Needed for City of Portland, Bureau of Transportation (PBOT)

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: : Date:
Chief Procurement Officer

By: Date:
Elected Official

Approved:

By: Date:

Office of City Auditor

Approved as to Form:

APPROVED AS TO FORM pate: _Li/21 /1)
77

Office of %@{njfy j 3
5 s&f{ﬂ,éj’ i G

CITY ATTORNEY

By:

20f2 REV 04/10



